HMI HMI HMI HMI ––––    Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.
Rua dos 5 Caminhos, nº 570
4780-382 Santo Tirso
PORTUGAL
Web:    www.hmi.pt
Tel.  +351 252 850 501
Fax. +351 300 013 487
Email: hmi@hmi.pt

For continuous positioning, Rated force 10 kN / 20 kN (2200 lbf / 4400 lbf)
  11
Order information
5 Ordering information
Linear Actuator Variant digit No. 1 - 7 8 9 10 11 Code
RSDE10 -5,0, RSDE10-10,0 Catalog No. V68635-
Rated force 10 kN (2200 lbs) (adjustable to 50%/75%/100%)
RSDE20 -5,0, RSDE20-7,5 Catalog No. V68645-
Rated force 20 kN (4400 lbs) (adjustable to 50%/75%/100%)
Rated stroke
100 mm (4.0 in) 1 2
300 mm (11.8 in) 1 6
Rated speed
5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) (adjustable to 5.0 ... 0.1 mm/s) only for RSDE10-5,0 1 0
10.0 mm/s (2.5 s/in) (adjustable to 10.0 ... 0.1 mm/s) only for RSDE10-10,0 1 1
5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) (adjustable to 5.0 ... 0.1 mm/s) only for RSDE20-5,0 1 2
7.5 mm/s (3.4 s/in) (adjustable to 7.5 ... 0.1 mm/s) only for RSDE20-7,5 1 3
Special actuator features
Select at least one feature per group
Electrical connection terminals in EEx con. chamber 269